County through biases, systemic racism, psychology, and history. 

 ‘Great training, very eye-opening! Facilitators were knowledgeable and 

passionate about the topic of racial equity.’ (Debi Edick, Health and Human 

Services) 

Eighteen hundred and eighty-seven (1887) people completed this course! Two hundred 

thirty-five (235) of these people took the self-guided version through GARE, and twenty-two 

(22) took the course in Spanish. 

Understanding Structural Racism in Montgomery County (in partnership with 

Montgomery College)- Our four-hour training (3 hours via Zoom and 1 hour doing a

[...]

As long as we keep improving on a constant basis, then 

there will be more diversity, equality & awareness on various forms of racial 

equity.’ (Andrew Webster-Bell, Montgomery County Public Libraries) 

Fifteen hundred and thirty-two (1532) people completed this course, four hundred and 

eighty-four (484) of whom completed self-guided modules through our County’s training 

system. 

Eight hundred and ninety-four (894) staff completed BOTH mandatory courses.  

VII. Additional Trainings Offered: 

▪ Inclusive Language 101:  

A two-hour training course that covers how we can use language to bring people 

together and have meaningful conversations with one another by helping to 

create a safe space. 

 ‘Wonderful class. Makes you think about how the feelings of others before you 

respond and/or react.’ (Anjanette Ballard, Alcohol Beverage Services) 

Three Hundred and Eighty Six (386) staff took this training  

▪ Biases, Empathy & Inclusion—Creating an Environment of Belonging 

This two-hour training examines how biases influence our day-to-day actions and 

how we present ourselves in the workplace. The goal is to unpack the deeper

[...]

class that helps attendees think introspectively.’ (Michael Zanfardino, 

Technology Enterprise and Business Solutions) 

Two hundred and thirty (230) staff took this training 

▪ ORESJ Self-guided Training: 

Modules on history, biases, inclusive language, and more! 

Five hundred and twenty-two (522) staff took this training 

VIII. Training Summary 

Future Outlook & Equity Leads/Core Teams: 

Our training department is leading the charge to increase opportunities for additional 

RESJ-approved trainings by facilitating inclusive and alternative methods for